

MILTON MARKETS

SHIN-SEIKATSU 25% BONUS PROMOTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Last Updated: 5 APR 2023 (Ver1.1)

Email: support@miltonmarkets.com | Web: www.miltonmarkets.com

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Milton SHIN-SEIKATSU 25% Bonus is a promotion for clients who registered and opened trading accounts from Milton Markets Website. (hereinafter "the Client").

1.2 To apply for Milton SHIN-SEIKATSU 25%Bonus (hereinafter "the Promotion"), Terms and Conditions is an integral part of the Milton Markets Terms and Conditions, and provisions set herein are considered as an annex of the Milton Markets Terms and Conditions.

1.3 The Company reserves the right to decline the Promotion to any applicant who registers with false information.

2. CONDITIONS OF ELIGIBILITY

2.1. The Promotion is available to self-trading accounts.

2.2 The Promotion may be offered by Milton Markets to clients who deposit into their self-trading accounts during Apr 10 - May 7, 2023, with the promotion code "おうえん". *The minimum deposit amount: 5,000 JPY for FLEX account, 10,000 JPY for SMART and 30,000 JPY for other account types.

3. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

3.1 Clients, who meet the criteria set forth herein are able to receive trading credits equal to 25% of the deposits using the promotion code " \mathfrak{sok} ," provided that the maximum amount of any such trading credits awarded to any particular Eligible Client will be limited to a maximum amount of up to 2,500,000 JPY per Eligible Client.

3.2 Amazon gift cards will be given to 1 in 10 participants* who make a deposit using the " $b \exists \lambda \ell$ " code during the promotional period.

*Winners will be notified by delivery of the prize in the email.

3.3 The promotion code " $b \exists z h$ " can be used multiple times during the promotion period.

4. GENERAL TERMS

4.1 Any withdrawal and transfer of funds from the Client's account will immediately nullify the awarded trading bonus.

4.2 In the event that a Client's trading account becomes dormant, all previously awarded bonus/credit amounts will be immediately withdrawn from the Client's account.

4.3 Partner commissions/rebates may not be generated from bonus funds.

4.4 This promotion may be used together with Wire Transfer (Japan) Credit promotion.

4.5 Taking part in this Promotion constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions set forth on Milton Markets' website.

4.6 If any of the Promotion terms were to be translated into a language other than English, then the English version of these terms shall prevail where there is an inconsistency.

4.7 Internal fund transfers between the Client's accounts will not be considered as deposits.

4.8 The deposit immediately made after a withdrawal to the account will not be eligible for the Promotion.

4.9 The Promotion offer is non-transferable.

4.10 The Promotion cannot be combined with any other promotions running by the Company. (See exception 4.4)

4.11 If the registration data of a participant in the promo corresponds with the registration information of another participant in the promo, Milton Markets reserves the right to regard this matching as a reason for immediate disqualification.

5. OPERATING TERMS

5.1 Any indication or suspicion, in the Company's reasonable discretion, of any form of arbitrage (including but not limited to risk-free profiting), abuse (including but not limited to participant's trading activity patterns that indicate that the participant solely aims to benefit financially from the Promotion without being genuinely interested in trading in the markets and/or taking market risk), fraud, manipulation, cash-back arbitrage connected to the Promotion or any other forms of deceitful or fraudulent activity, will nullify all previously credited Bonuses/Credits in the Client's real trading Accounts with Milton Markets and/or any and all transactions carried and/or profits or losses garnered therein. In these circumstances, Milton Markets reserves the right, at its reasonable discretion, to close/suspend (either temporarily or permanently) all such Client's real trading account(s) with Milton Markets, cancel all orders, and annul all profits of such participants. In these circumstances, Milton Markets shall not be liable for any consequences of the Promotion cancellation, including, but not limited to, order(s) closure by Stop Out.

6. DISCLAIMER

6.1 By registering for the Promotion, the Client agrees to the collection, use and disclosure of any personal information and may submit for the purposes:

(a) of administering the Promotion and Bonus payment;

- (b) set out in these Terms and Conditions; and
- (c) set out in our Privacy Policy.

6.2 The Company reserves the right to decline Promotion payments to Promotion participants, without prior notice and in its own discretion, pursuant to these Terms and Conditions. Abusing the Bonus will lead to cancellation of the Bonus and closure of the Client's account. Promotion payments shall also be declined in the cases where:

(a) there is a reasonable doubt that the Client is involved in activities (apparent or not) aimed at receiving and withdrawing the Bonus funds by means of placing fake deals or other scams; and

(b) there is a reasonable doubt that the account is managed by a third party. In all other suspicious cases not covered

by rules above, the Company has a right to make a decision about Bonus adding or reducing on its own.

6.3 The Company has the right to amend, alter or terminate the Promotion at its sole discretion, and at any time.

6.4 Milton Markets reserves the right, at its reasonable discretion, to discontinue the offering of this Promotion to any of its clients. Such clients will be informed via email.